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P MDN 401 MS

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SPEEDY SONIC 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2023, R2, P M/1J. Polidano 556875 0/01322P 2P 3P 3P 5YB24/03/2021

 2 LUNA EFFECT Last start placegetter RIC, 31/05/2023, R2, P M/1N. Auld 544981 0/01202P 2P 3P 4P 4PB04/04/2020

 3 ZIPPING LYNCH Last start placegetter RIC, 31/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Finn 563856 0/01173PD06/10/2021

 4 FAST ROCK HARADA Last start placegetter RIC, 28/05/2023, R1, P M/1J. Chapman 557259 0/0983P 5P 5P 2P 4PD06/04/2021

 5 REDSHIFT JULES Last start placegetter RIC, 17/05/2023, R1, P M/1J. King 560819 0/0812P 5P 4P 6PB01/07/2021

 6 DESPICABLE NOAH 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts LIT, 03/06/2023, R1, Y

LIT, 27/05/2023, R1, Y

M/1M. Pryce 550961 0/01402Y 2YD31/10/2020

 7 FAT PIZZA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 31/05/2023, R2, P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0964P 3P 5P 3P 4PD09/04/2020

 8 WAXING LYRICAL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 15/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Sultana 558944 0/0885P 2P 4PD19/05/2021

 9 WARAMI STAR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/05/2023, R1, P M/1S. Nikolakopoulos 562992 0/0725P 3P 7Y 5P 5PD07/09/2021

 10 ZIPPING PERRY First start M/1J. Magri 563547 0/00B18/09/2021

 11 ANGUILLIFORMES First start M/1M. Sultana 557781 0/00D15/04/2021

 12 ROMERO First start M/1T. Nieuwendyk 558964 0/00D05/05/2021

 13 ZIPPING PATTY First start M/1J. Magri 563551 0/00D18/09/2021

 14 BLUE FALCON First start M/1J. Magri 563795 0/00D12/10/2021

 15 HEY MICKEY First start M/1J. Finn 564891 0/00D09/11/2021

 16 ZIPPING LUELLA Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 31/05/2023, R2, P M/1M. Finn 563857 0/0337PB06/10/2021

 17 ZIPPING STROP 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 04/06/2023, R1, P M/1J. Finn 563860 0/0258PD06/10/2021

 18 LAUNCHING KROES Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 16/05/2023, R3, P M/1D. Goodger 561175 0/0258PB03/07/2021

 19 CUVEE Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 23/05/2023, R2, P M/1J. Borg 559857 0/0258PD30/05/2021

 20 TAKE MY HAND Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R2, P M/1J. King 549039 0/0726P 5P 6C 3P 5PB26/08/2020

 21 DAPPER FOX Weighted points score DAP, 01/06/2023, R3, P M/1A. Bell 566338 0/0666P 6P 5P 8P 3PD03/08/2021

 22 DAPPER RICH Weighted points score DAP, 01/06/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 566336 0/0465P 6P 6P 7P 8PD03/08/2021

 23 AUSSIE LADY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R1, P M/1R. Jones 544646 0/0466P 5P 7P 6Y 8PB05/04/2020
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 24 EARLY SUNSET Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R3, P M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/0448P 5P 7Y 7Y 6PB02/09/2020

 25 TAKE THE CANNOLI Weighted points score RIC, 02/06/2023, R1, P M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/0447P 8P 5P 6P 7YB20/04/2020
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 1 VIXEN MAE Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R10, P 2/1/1L. Vanderburg 555819 10/92766P 4P 2P 2P 2PB23/02/2021
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 1 COUNT ON ME Last start winner RIC, 26/05/2023, R10, P 3/1/2J. King 532569 10/62441P 2P 1M 5M 1MD11/03/2019

 2 ALL FOR IRISH Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R10, P 3/1/1R. Alcock 550738 8/72314P 1P 4P 1P 2PD27/10/2020
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 1 SWEPTAIL 2 Last start Provincial winner DAP, 09/03/2023, R7, P 4/1/2A. Bell 544373 9/21571P 7P 5C 7C 4PD12/12/2019

 2 I'M BIG DEAL Last start Country winner LIT, 03/06/2023, R10, Y 4/1/1D. Wort 542724 15/111581Y 6Y 5P 4P 8PB15/02/2020

 3 REMA'S JADE Weighted points score RIC, 02/06/2023, R2, P 4/1/1E. Foyle 528829 9/51367P 3P 6P 5P 7YB14/01/2019
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 1 MY BOY TOMMY Last start winner RIC, 29/05/2023, R12, P 5/3P. Cini 563997 2/12161P 3P 3P 1PD13/10/2021

 2 VON RYKER Last start winner RIC, 31/05/2023, R4, P 5/3R. Flanagan 543972 4/11661P 6P 1P 6P 7CD23/03/2020

 3 MILLY'S SONG 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/06/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Bell 566810 1/02082P 2P 2P 1P 3PB30/09/2021

 4 REAL STEEL Last start placegetter RIC, 31/05/2023, R6, P 5/1J. Vanderburg 556500 4/32043P 3P 7P 3P 1PD01/02/2021

 5 ZIPPING ISAAC Last start placegetter RIC, 24/05/2023, R10, P 5/1J. Glover 545555 4/31803P 7P 4P 1P 3PD05/12/2019

 6 TRIP HAZARD Last start placegetter RIC, 24/05/2023, R9, P 5/1W. Carr 548209 5/41773P 5P 8P 6P 2PB14/05/2020

 7 DESPICABLE KNOWS 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 02/06/2023, R6, P 5/4S. Easey 543519 5/01732P 5Y 3P 3P 6PB08/03/2020

 8 RANGITOTO Last start placegetter RIC, 31/05/2023, R3, P 5/4I. Forno 560822 1/01492P 1PB03/06/2021

 9 SLINGSHOT XENA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/06/2023, R8, P 5/3A. Bell 558767 2/11382P 4P 6P 7P 3PB12/01/2021

 10 HEART OF GARTH Last start placegetter RIC, 04/06/2023, R2, P 5/4K. Pedrana 548772 1/01323P 7P 5P 7P 2PD28/07/2020

 11 PROROGUE Last start placegetter RIC, 26/05/2023, R9, P 5/4P. Pirie 517536 1/0963P 4P 8Y 7P 6PD11/04/2018

 12 BLACK BEAST Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/06/2023, R2, P 5/1C. Arletos 555817 6/41255P 8C 4P 6C 3PD23/02/2021

 13 COBAR ROOSTER 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/06/2023, R2, P 5/1M. Howard 526874 4/31257P 2M 7P 8P 3PD19/10/2018

 14 ANOMALY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/06/2023, R3, P 5/1C. Carl 542920 9/61238P 8P 4P 3P 6PD14/02/2020

 15 LILA'S ANGEL Weighted points score LIT, 27/05/2023, R8, Y 5/4J. Glover 539554 5/01733Y 1Y 6P 1Y 3PB13/09/2019

 16 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/06/2023, R2, P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 8/71595P 6P 3P 4P 3PD02/02/2020

 17 SOUL UNLEASHED Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2023, R8, P 5/3R. Tyler 554425 2/11356P 3P 2P 4P 8PB31/01/2021

 18 BELOW ZERO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/06/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Wotton 538086 6/31354P 4P 2P 4P 6PB08/10/2019

 19 SOLAR SPACE Weighted points score RIC, 02/06/2023, R10, P 5/2P. Moran 553072 3/21294P 5P 4P 2P 4PB03/12/2020

 20 HANEY TO EXCEL Weighted points score BUL, 17/01/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Williams 552582 1/01244P 6P 3P 1P 6PD18/12/2020

 21 STRETCH AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R6, P 5/1T. Jansen 557736 4/31235P 5P 5P 2P 5PD12/04/2021

 22 TOO COOL LAD 1 Weighted points score LIT, 03/06/2023, R3, Y 5/4D. Wort 556193 1/01222Y 1Y 3P 5P 4YD17/02/2021

 23 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R12, M 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/41183M 5P 6P 7P 7PD28/10/2017

 24 PEEKS HAMMER Weighted points score GBN, 25/05/2023, R6, P 5/4S. Hopkins 548625 1/01137P 8P 7P 2Y 2PD15/08/2020

 25 MARVEL MALVIN 1 Weighted points score LIT, 03/06/2023, R3, Y 5/4D. Wort 557753 1/01115Y 8P 7P 3P 1YD14/04/2021
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 26 MORE CRACKERS Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2023, R9, P 5/2A. Bell 553073 3/21086P 5P 2P 6P 7PD03/12/2020

 27 DESPICABLE JASON 2 Weighted points score GBN, 02/06/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Easey 550958 1/01076P 5Y 4Y 2P 5PD31/10/2020

 28 WANTED RIFFS Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R3, P 5/4P. Pirie 543998 1/01056P 1P 6P 2YD14/03/2020

 29 TRUE TREAT Weighted points score RIC, 15/03/2023, R10, P 5/4W. Carr 542645 1/01057P 5P 3P 5P 6PB29/11/2019

 30 BABY MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2023, R10, P 5/1M. Clarke 547133 8/71035P 4P 4Y 5P 5PB29/06/2020

 31 BLACK ROCKET Weighted points score BUL, 16/05/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Arletos 556184 2/01004P 7P 5P 1Y 8PD06/03/2021

 32 CITY GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Erwin 542157 2/0994P 3Y 6Y 2Y 7YB01/02/2020

 33 OPTIMUS ELI Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R4, P 5/3N. Auld 544747 2/1967P 3P 8P 6P 5PD02/03/2020

 34 SOLAR BRIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 02/06/2023, R11, P 5/4P. Moran 553071 1/0964P 6P 8P 3P 8PD03/12/2020

 35 TIA'S BABE Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Alcock 550737 1/0935P 4P 6P 4P 5PB27/10/2020

 36 GIARRE Weighted points score RIC, 02/06/2023, R2, P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/9938P 5P 4P 4P 7PD30/06/2018

 37 MY GIRL FABIO Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R5, P 5/4W. Carr 546629 1/0935P 4P 5P 4P 6PB14/06/2020

 38 WHO'S MY MOTHER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2023, R10, P 5/2F. Micallef 532698 4/2904P 4P 5P 5Y 8PD05/04/2019

 39 EFFECT ON ME Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2023, R10, P 5/1N. Auld 544979 4/3876P 4P 5P 6P 8PB04/04/2020

 40 LANMOR PICK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2023, R11, P 5/1P. Moran 548226 4/3875P 7P 5P 7P 4PD26/07/2020

 41 DROOPY'S EDITION Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2023, R11, P 5/4P. Pirie 521008 1/0864P 6P 7Y 8P 1PB02/05/2018

 42 JAZZ SECTION Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Carl 542921 1/0846P 4P 8P 4P 5PB14/02/2020

 43 SAMMY BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R5, P 5/4W. Carr 539132 1/0757P 4P 6P 6P 7PB11/11/2019

 44 SAMSON Weighted points score RIC, 22/03/2023, R10, P 5/3W. Carr 546627 2/1668P 5P 8P 5P 7PD14/06/2020

 45 CHARLIE BENDER Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R12, P 5/1W. Carr 535272 5/4637P 8P 7P 7P 8PD03/04/2019

 46 OPTIMUS ADAM Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2023, R8, P 5/4N. Auld 544753 1/0636P 6P 7P 7P 8PD02/03/2020

 47 BONNA'S BEST Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Erwin 541399 2/0568P 7P 6P 7Y 7PD13/01/2020

 48 SPIN AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/05/2023, R12, P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/0458P 8P 8P 8P 8PD12/04/2021
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 1 MISS APEX Last start placegetter RIC, 31/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Wotton 563804 0/01342PB12/10/2021

 2 SPEEDY SONIC 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2023, R2, P M/1J. Polidano 556875 0/01322P 2P 3P 3P 5YB24/03/2021

 3 COOPER'S MATE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/06/2023, R1, P M/1T. Vella 556865 0/01082P 3P 5P 7P 3PD23/03/2021

 4 DARK AS DAWN Last start placegetter RIC, 10/05/2023, R1, P M/1K. Pedrana 556411 0/0843P 4P 4PB16/03/2021

 5 DESPICABLE NOAH 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts LIT, 03/06/2023, R1, Y

LIT, 27/05/2023, R1, Y

M/1M. Pryce 550961 0/01402Y 2YD31/10/2020

 6 HURRICANE JUNIE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 27/05/2023, R1, Y M/1D. Wort 556188 0/01084Y 3Y 6Y 3P 3YB17/02/2021

 7 TANYA'S BABE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 19/05/2023, R1, P M/1P. Pirie 551694 0/01005P 4P 2P 2P 6PB01/11/2020

 8 OUR GIRL LOLA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 08/03/2023, R2, P M/1M. Williams 554709 0/0745Y 3P 5P 4P 7PB11/10/2020

 9 MIGHTY SHIMMY First start M/1L. Galea 563400 0/00B18/09/2021

 10 OVERESTIMATE First start M/1J. King 559780 0/00D13/05/2021

 11 MR. CARRERA First start M/1M. Sultana 562361 0/00D21/08/2021

 12 NEW APEX Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 31/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Wotton 563803 0/0584PB12/10/2021

 13 MISS ALASKA Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 24/05/2023, R4, P M/1J. King 551692 0/0258PB01/11/2020

 14 MIGHTY DUKEY Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 13/05/2023, R3, Y M/1L. Galea 563398 0/0258YD18/09/2021

 15 AUSSIE LADY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R1, P M/1R. Jones 544646 0/0466P 5P 7P 6Y 8PB05/04/2020

 16 PEPPY MAX Weighted points score RIC, 02/06/2023, R1, P M/1T. Vella 548379 0/0426P 5P 8PB24/07/2020

 17 SHE'S ALL STYLE Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R1, P M/1L. Rodgers 551641 0/0388P 5Y 7P 8YB02/11/2020
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 1 MISLED 2 Last start Provincial winner DAP, 25/05/2023, R6, P 3/1/2G. Frazer 552558 10/52641P 1P 4P 1P 1PB06/12/2020

 2 TOOFAN RAJA 2 Weighted points score DAP, 25/05/2023, R9, P 3/1/2T. Corless 554430 8/51714P (FEL)P 1P 1P 7PD31/01/2021
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 1 HE'S GRAND Last start placegetter RIC, 01/03/2023, R5, P 4/1/1R. O'Brien 547908 16/21812P 6P 5P 4Y 2YD01/07/2020

 2 SWEPTAIL 1 Last start Provincial winner DAP, 09/03/2023, R7, P 4/1/2A. Bell 544373 9/21571P 7P 5C 7C 4PD12/12/2019

 3 FLYING RYAN Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R7, P 4/1/1B. Richardson 550286 5/42466P 1P 3P 2P 1PD22/09/2020

 4 FLYING SONIC Weighted points score BUL, 02/05/2023, R3, M 4/1/2R. Tyler 531663 9/22042M 2M 2P 5M 4PD18/12/2018

 5 LAGOON CLISSOLD Weighted points score BUL, 16/05/2023, R2, P 4/1/1R. Webster 539665 9/41955P 1P 5C 5P 3PD04/12/2019

 6 GOOD TO GO Weighted points score BAL, 10/05/2023, R7 4/1/2R. Tyler 544041 9/01114P 6P 3P 4P 8PD13/12/2019
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 1 BROTHER JOE Last start winner RIC, 29/05/2023, R7, P 5/3P. Cini 563998 2/11951P 1P 2PD13/10/2021

 2 ZIPPING SMUDGE Last start winner RIC, 31/05/2023, R2, P 5/4J. Magri 563548 1/01511PD18/09/2021

 3 LUCKY TOMMY Last start winner RIC, 29/05/2023, R2, P 5/4P. Cini 563999 1/01471P 3P 2PD13/10/2021

 4 ALWAYS ELEGANT Last start placegetter RIC, 28/05/2023, R12, P 5/3J. Chapman 546855 4/12133P 4P 2P 1P 3PB29/02/2020

 5 MILLY'S SONG 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/06/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Bell 566810 1/02082P 2P 2P 1P 3PB30/09/2021

 6 BLACK BOOK 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/06/2023, R6, P 5/1F. Wotton 549040 4/32073P 3P 3P 3P 6PD26/08/2020

 7 DESPICABLE KNOWS 1 Last start placegetter GBN, 02/06/2023, R6, P 5/4S. Easey 543519 5/01732P 5Y 3P 3P 6PB08/03/2020

 8 ADELAIDE GIRL Last start placegetter RIC, 04/06/2023, R7, P 5/3J. Gale 552287 2/11443P 5P 8P 6P 1PB09/12/2020

 9 SLINGSHOT XENA 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/06/2023, R8, P 5/3A. Bell 558767 2/11382P 4P 6P 7P 3PB12/01/2021

 10 LUCKY ROMY Last start placegetter RIC, 31/05/2023, R9, P 5/3G. Borg 551600 2/11233P 5C 4P 4P 6PD23/11/2020

 11 ZOOM TO EXCEL Last start placegetter RIC, 02/06/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Williams 552577 1/01022P 6P 8P 4P 8PB18/12/2020

 12 TOTALLY DELUDED Last start Country winner LIT, 03/06/2023, R8, Y 5/2D. Wort 554909 10/21881Y 8P 7P 1P 3PB17/11/2020

 13 FOOL AROUND 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 31/05/2023, R7, P 5/1T. Jansen 557737 5/41444P 5P 6P 3P 3PD12/04/2021

 14 TRICOLOUR MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2023, R10, P 5/2A. Durham 562018 3/22254P 1P 1P 2P 1PD07/08/2021

 15 ZIPPING LUCIFER Weighted points score RIC, 07/05/2023, R8, P 5/3T. Simmons 560300 2/11835P 3P 6P 2P 1PD02/06/2021

 16 SNOWY'S LASS Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R6, P 5/2S. Hopkins 538934 5/21687P 7P 4P 1P 1PB05/11/2019

 17 MONDAY BLUES Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Bell 550336 6/41656P 6P 2P 2P 4PD02/10/2020

 18 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/06/2023, R2, P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 8/71595P 6P 3P 4P 3PD02/02/2020

 19 NATH'S GIFT Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R9, P 5/4N. Auld 552755 1/01596P 2P 2P 1P 5PD04/10/2020

 20 LOLA PEPPER Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2023, R4, P 5/2R. Thomas 528280 6/21583P 7M 3P 6M 2MB03/12/2018

 21 LEBOWSKI Weighted points score GUN, 27/04/2023, R5, P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 533045 7/01476P 7P 1P 4P 5CD05/04/2019

 22 BELOW ZERO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/06/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Wotton 538086 6/31354P 4P 2P 4P 6PB08/10/2019

 23 HADID Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R7, P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 537685 4/01358P 5P 5P 1P 4PB16/09/2019

 24 FLO MAGIC 2 Weighted points score LIT, 03/06/2023, R8, Y 5/3R. Thomas 547127 5/11313Y 7P 6P 3P 6PB29/06/2020

 25 GIRL'S NIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R7, P 5/3G. Erwin 541392 3/11278P 3P 1Y 5P 6PB13/01/2020
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 26 COBAR ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score DAP, 01/06/2023, R11, P 5/1M. Howard 526874 4/31257P 2M 7P 8P 3PD19/10/2018

 27 STRETCH AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R6, P 5/1T. Jansen 557736 4/31235P 5P 5P 2P 5PD12/04/2021

 28 ZIPPING BRYCE Weighted points score RIC, 07/05/2023, R7, P 5/4T. Simmons 560303 1/01234P 5P 7C 1P 2PD02/06/2021

 29 TOO COOL LAD 2 Weighted points score LIT, 03/06/2023, R3, Y 5/4D. Wort 556193 1/01222Y 1Y 3P 5P 4YD17/02/2021

 30 SIMPLE GAME Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2023, R10, P 5/4J. Gale 552290 1/01145P 5P 3P 6P 4PD09/12/2020

 31 BLACK ONYX MAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R7, P 5/2L. Vanderburg 555816 4/21147P 7P 2P 5P 6PD23/02/2021

 32 MARVEL MALVIN 2 Weighted points score LIT, 03/06/2023, R3, Y 5/4D. Wort 557753 1/01115Y 8P 7P 3P 1YD14/04/2021

 33 DESPICABLE JASON 1 Weighted points score GBN, 02/06/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Easey 550958 1/01076P 5Y 4Y 2P 5PD31/10/2020

 34 ROCKSTAR ORTON 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2023, R6, P 5/3F. Wotton 534263 2/11056P 6P 7P 2P 6PD08/05/2019

 35 DANA NUGGET Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2023, R12, P 5/3W. Carr 542726 2/1998P (FEL)P 3P 6P 6PD15/02/2020

 36 MY LUCK MANY Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2023, R7, P 5/3T. Fink 537475 2/1904P 6P 6P 5P 4PB12/09/2019

 37 WHO'S MY MOTHER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2023, R10, P 5/2F. Micallef 532698 4/2904P 4P 5P 5Y 8PD05/04/2019

 38 MAILMAN MALONE Weighted points score LIT, 03/06/2023, R3, Y 5/4D. Wort 557748 1/0884Y 6Y 5P 1P 6YD14/04/2021

 39 LANMOR PICK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2023, R11, P 5/1P. Moran 548226 4/3875P 7P 5P 7P 4PD26/07/2020

 40 HOW GOOD 2 Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R5, Y 5/1R. O'Brien 535107 9/383(BDN)P 8Y (BDN)P 8P 6PD08/06/2019

 41 IT'S ONLY ME Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2023, R9, P 5/3C. Carl 535993 3/1717P 5P 4P (BDN)Y 7PB19/07/2019

 42 SPIN AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/05/2023, R12, P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/0458P 8P 8P 8P 8PD12/04/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 07 June 2023

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 MISLED 1 Last start winner DAP, 25/05/2023, R6, P 3/1/2G. Frazer 552558 10/42641P 1P 4P 1P 1PB06/12/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 07 June 2023

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 TOKYO DRIFT Last start winner BUL, 31/05/2023, R7, P 4/1/2L. Aldous 550285 9/32621P 2P 1P 1P 4YD22/09/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 07 June 2023

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 CERETTI Last start winner RIC, 04/06/2023, R1, P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 558967 1/01511PB05/05/2021

 2 ZIPPING FOXY Last start placegetter RIC, 04/06/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Finn 561807 1/02082P 2P 2P 1P 3PB28/06/2021

 3 MIGHTY RANGER Last start placegetter RIC, 31/05/2023, R8, P 5/4L. Galea 556141 1/01512P 7P 4P 3Y 3PD14/02/2021

 4 AUSSIE JADE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/06/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Bell 556135 1/01443P 2P 5P 5P 5PB03/03/2021

 5 RITZA LEWIS Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 02/06/2023, R4, P 5/4V. Ellul 563658 1/0978P 1PD01/10/2021

 6 BLACK BOOK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/06/2023, R6, P 5/4F. Wotton 549040 4/02073P 3P 3P 3P 6PD26/08/2020

 7 TOOFAN RAJA 1 Weighted points score DAP, 25/05/2023, R9, P 5/2T. Corless 554430 8/21714P (FEL)P 1P 1P 7PD31/01/2021

 8 SACRED SILENCE Weighted points score RIC, 02/06/2023, R7, P 5/1C. Carl 551753 7/41596P 3P 2P 5C 4PB24/11/2020

 9 FOOL AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R7, P 5/4T. Jansen 557737 5/01444P 5P 6P 3P 3PD12/04/2021

 10 FLO MAGIC 1 Weighted points score LIT, 03/06/2023, R8, Y 5/2R. Thomas 547127 5/21313Y 7P 6P 3P 6PB29/06/2020

 11 BLACK ONYX MAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R7, P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555816 4/11147P 7P 2P 5P 6PD23/02/2021

 12 ROCKSTAR ORTON 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2023, R6, P 5/4F. Wotton 534263 2/01056P 6P 7P 2P 6PD08/05/2019

 13 HOW GOOD 1 Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R5, Y 5/1R. O'Brien 535107 9/483(BDN)P 8Y (BDN)P 8P 6PD08/06/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 07 June 2023

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 AKELA AGE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/06/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 564838 0/01143P 3P 5P 3P 5PB04/08/2021

 2 BE DIPLOMATIC Last start placegetter GBN, 02/06/2023, R1, P M/1L. Worthy 558990 0/0742P 4P 7P 7PB17/05/2021

 3 ZIPPING STROP 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 04/06/2023, R1, P M/1J. Finn 563860 0/0258PD06/10/2021
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